FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	COC2 ;HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings D D V 10000 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travelliance	ached original documents or copy theref.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Douglas Casterlin</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
IXXAssignment I Merger	Street Address: 122 Smith Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kinderhook State: NY ZIP: 12106
Other	City: <u>Kinderhook</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12106
Execution Date: <u>September 26, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 26</u> , 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
$\sim$	
11/22/2002 MBIZUNES 00000083 10300627 40.00 0P Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Edmund M. Jaskiewicz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 400	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1730 M Street NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP:20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward M Looki avi on	
Edmund M. Jaskiewicz	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0418	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Casterlin

of Kinderhook, New York

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTAINER CLOSURE CAP WITH SELF-SEALING SLOT

for which I have executed on this date an application for United States Letters Patent

American Bio Medica Corporation, AND, WHEREAS, a corporation of the State of New York and located in Kinderhook, New York

(hereinafter called the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and renewals thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent granted thereon and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof as well as all Letters Patent and applications therefor in any foreign country, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue auch Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

I further agree that I will communicate to said assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to me testify in any proceeding, and execute all proper papers, and otherwise act to assist assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the legal representatives of said assignee.

EXECUTED AT KINDerhort, NY this 26th day of Sept 2002

day of

EXECUTED AT

this

EXECUTED AT

this day of

EXECUTED AT

day of this

enterte

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002**